

PLEASE TICK WHERE APPLICABLE ( / )				
PR1MA CORPORATION MALAYSIA PR1MA COMMUNICATIONS SDN BHD X PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD	PR1MA ASSET MANAGEMENT SDN BHD PR1MA BRUNSFIELD CORPORATION SDN BHD PR1MA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD PR1MA SEREMBAN SENTRAL SDN BHD			

## PROCUREMENT NOTICES: Request For Quotation / Proposal (RFP)

THOSOILLIENT HOTIES THE QUESTION CAROLINETT TOPOSES (IIIT)		
TENDER NOTICE TYPE	:	OPEN TENDER
DESCRIPTION	:	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: THE APPOINTMENT AS PANEL CONTRACTOR FOR RECTIFICATION OF DEFECT FOR PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD ("PFMSB") – SOTHERN REGION (3 <sup>rd</sup> Batch)
TENDER NO	:	RFP/018/08/2024
TENDER DETAILS	:	Tender Document Will Be Provided In Softcopy via Thumb drive
VALIDITY TENDER DOCUMENTS	:	21 <sup>st</sup> August 2024 (Wednesday) 9.00 am – 2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
TENDED DDIEFING		28 <sup>th</sup> August 2024, Wednesday, 10.30am – 12.30 pm, via online (Microsoft teams)
TENDER BRIEFING	:	Zo" August 2024, Wednesday, 10.30am – 12.30 pm, via online (wicrosoft teams)
SITE VISIT	:	21st August 2024 (Wednesday) 9.00 am – 2nd September 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm- PR1MA Larkin Indah, Johor
SITE VISIT	+ -	21 August 2024 (wednesday) 5.00 am = 2 September 2024 (wonday) 5.00 pm = PATMA Larkin indan, John
LAST DAY ENQUIRIES	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
LAST DAY FOR PURCHASE	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
SUBMISSION DEADLINE	:	9th September 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
PAYMENT METHOD	:	Bank Transfer (Non-Refundable) Payable to: Perbadanan PR1MA
DOCUMENT VALUE (RM)	:	(500.00) Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred Only
COLLECTION	:	PERBADANAN PR1MA MALAYSIA
		2nd Floor, Block F, No 2, Jalan PJU 1A/7A
		Oasis Square, Ara Damansara
		47301 Petaling Jaya
		Selangor
CONTACT PERSON	:	Nurul Liyana Ghazali (liyana.ghazali@pr1ma.my)
		Izzaty Shazwani Rostam (izzaty.rostam@pr1ma.my)
		Mohd Kamal Arifin Abdul Rahman (kamal.arifin@pr1ma.my)
		PFMSB is in quest of prospective contractors ("The Bidders") to be appointed as Panel Contractor for repair works of unsold units and rectification of the defect, via Request for Proposal ("RFP") to undertake repair and rectification works for all development ("Project") manage by PR1MA Facilities Management Sdn Bhd ("PFMSB"), subject to these General and Commercial Conditions of Tender, Legal Conditions of Tender and Technical Conditions of Tender.
TENDER OBJECTIVE	÷	
1	1	